CGBCR-MO-05-F03.01 04/05/2024

Trunkline: 434-1111

Website: www.bacoor.gov.ph



City of Bacoor, Cavite

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR Office of the City Mayor



April 15, 2024

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center

			IVED	
BY:] DATE:]	WITH	14	12024	_
TIME:			a PW	

Attention: ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject: TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS

Dear Hon. Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-466 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH ZABCO TILE DEPOT AND CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY, INC. FOR THE DELIVERY OF BASIC SERVICES AND FACILITIES IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE.
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-471 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE OFFICE OF THE CITY LEGAL SERVICE TO SEND A LETTER ADDRESSED TO THE OFFICERS OF THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION OF TOWN & COUNTRY WEST SUBDIVISION REQUESTING THEM TO FURNISH THE CITY COUNCIL A COPY OF THEIR BOARD RESOLUTION ON THE LEGAL BASIS OF THE "NO HELMET POLICY" ALLEGEDLY BEING IMPLEMENTED BY THE SAID RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION.
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-472 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE CITY HEALTH OFFICE AND ALL BARANGAY OFFICIALS OF THE CITY TO ACTIVELY ADVISE MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WHO ARE EXHIBITING SYMPTOMS OF RESPIRATORY DISEASES INCLUDING CHILDREN, PREGNANT OR NURSING WOMEN, SENIOR CITIZENS, AND THE INFIRM TO WEAR FACE MASKS WHILE IN PUBLIC TO PREVENT THE SPREAD OF PERTUSSIS AND/OR TO MINIMIZE ITS DELETERIOUS EFFECTS ON PUBLIC HEALTH

